022-2659 8237 /38                                                   
Symbol: DHAMPURSUG                                                   

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Intimation on submission of Post Buyback Public Announcement for Buyback of equity 
shares of the Company through tender offer  

Ref: Buyback of up to 10,81,081 (Ten Lakhs Eighty-One Thousand and Eighty-One) fully paid-
up Equity Shares of Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited ("Company") of face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees 
Ten only) each at a price of Rs. 185 (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty-Five Only) per Equity 
Share ("Buyback") 
This is to inform that pursuant to Regulation 24(vi) of the Securities and Exchange Board of 
India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("Buy-back Regulations"), the 
Company has published a post buyback public announcement dated 11th June, 2025 ("Post Buy-
back Public Announcement") for Buy-back of 10,81,081 (Ten Lakhs Eighty-One Thousand and 
Eighty-One) Equity Shares of the face value of Rs 10 each from the existing 
shareholders/beneficial owners of Equity Shares as on the record date (i.e. Friday, 23rd May, 
2025), on a proportionate basis, through the Tender Offer route through the Stock Exchange 
mechanism as prescribed under the Buy-back Regulations, at a price of Rs. 185 (Rupees One 
Hundred Eighty-Five only) per equity share up to Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores only) 
excluding transaction costs on a proportionate basis from the equity shareholders of the 
Company, through the tender offer route. 

The Tendering period for the Buyback Offer opened on Thursday, May 29, 2025, and closed on

[...]

Collections, through Its Proprietor, Mr. Mahesh Jindal, MC Road, Landmark- UCO Bank, 

Ganaur, Sonipat-131101 Also at: M/s Jindal Collections, through Its Proprietor, Mr. 

Mahesh Jindal, 16 C/13, Ashok Nagar, Ganaur, Landmark-Gangaur Mandi, Sonipat-131101. 

The Reserve Price will be Rs 53,00,000/- (Rs Fifty three Lakhs only) and the Earnest 

Money Deposit will be Rs 5,30,000 /- (Rs  five lakhs thirty thousand only). 

Sd/- 
Authorised Officer

Date: 04th-June-2025, 
Place : Chandigarh

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Regd. Off: Yes Bank House, Off Western Express Highway, 
Santacruz East, Mumbai–400055
Branch Office: Panipat, website: www.yesbank.in